1.1

ANPI Business, LLC

PSC TARIFF NO. 2 – TELEPHONE Effective Date: March 7, 2014 Section: 1 Leaf: 1 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

<u>CONTENTS</u>

SECTION 1 - APPLICATION OF TARIFF

		Page
Application	of Tariff	2
1.1.1	Service Territory	2
		_
		_
1.1.2	Availability	2

ANPI Business, LLC

PSC TARIFF NO. 2 – TELEPHONE Effective Date: March 7, 2014 Section: 1 Leaf: 2 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

SECTION 1 - <u>APPLICATION OF TARIFF</u>

1.1 Application of Tariff

This Tariff sets forth the regulations and rates applicable to local exchange services provided by ANPI Business, LLC ("ANPI" or "ANPI Business").

1.1.1 Service Territory

The Company will provide service in the areas throughout the State of New York that are served by PaeTek Communications, Inc.

1.1.2 Availability

Service is available where facilities permit.